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2 2009 INTERNATIONAL SOUTHERN 100
ROAD RACES

700

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET COMPANY

16 July 2009 Billown Circuit 4.250 Miles
[9] Harlequin Oil Tanks 250cc 16/07/2009 13:20.
Race (6 Laps)
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
1 13:21:05.483
(6) William Dunlop 2 2:38.218 +1.490 13:23:43.701
1 - 13:20:56.913 3 2:38.250 +1.522 13:26:21.951
2 2:28.440 +0.777 13:23:25.353 4 2:39.222 +2.494 13:29:01.173
3 2:27.977 +0.314 13:25:53.330 5 2:38.710 +1.982 13:31:39.883
4 2:27.663 - 13:28:20.993 6 2:36.728 | - 13:34:16.611
5 2:27.756 +0.093 13:30:48.749
6 2:28.977 +1.314 13:33:17.726 (58) Dean Martin
1 13:21:17.107
(5) Chris Palmer 2 2:47.826 +2.537 13:24:04.933
1 - 13:20:57.071 3 2:46.332 +1.043 13:26:51.265
2 2:28.679 +0.327 13:23:25.750 4 2:46.849 +1.560 13:29:38.114
3 2:28.664 +0.312 13:25:54.414 5 2:45.289 - 13:32:23.403
4~ 2:28.352 - 13:28:22.766 6 2:46.328 +1.039 13:35:09.731
5 2:28.989 +0.637 13:30:51.755
6 2:28.526 +0.174 13:33:20.281 (57) Roger Hurst
1 13:21:17.427
(1) lan Lougher 2 2:49.338 +3.380 13:24:06.765
1 [ 13:20:57.883 3 2:47.885 +1.927 13:26:54.650
2 2:28.604 +0.292 13:23:26.487 4 2:47.207 +1.249 13:29:41.857
3 2:28.330 +0.018 13:25:54.817 5 2:45.958 - 13:32:27.815
4 2:28.392 +0.080 13:28:23.209 6 2:46.299 +0.341 13:35:14.114
5 2:29.002 +0.690 13:30:52.211
6 2:28.312 - 13:33:20.523 (81) Peter Simpson
1 13:21:25.647
(18) Barry Davidson 2 2:56.697 +2.859 13:24:22.344
1 - 13:21:02.248 3 2:55.366 +1.528 13:27:17.710
2 2:34.310 +0.734 13:23:36.558 4 2:55.646 +1.808 13:30:13.356
3 2:33.708 +0.132 13:26:10.266 5 2:53.838 | - 13:33:07.194
4 2:33.627 +0.051 13:28:43.893 6 2:55.701 +1.863 13:36:02.895
5 2:33.576 - 13:31:17.469
6 2:34.110 +0.534 13:33:51.579
(28) Nigel Moore
1 13:21:06.107
2 2:36.537 +3.204 13:23:42.644
3 2:35.622 +2.379 13:26:18.266
4 2:34.281 +1.038 13:28:52.547
5 2:35.081 +1.838 13:31:27.628
6 2:33.243 - 13:34:00.871
(71) Davy Morgan
1 13:21:05.349
2 2:34.748 +1.580 13:23:40.097
3 2:33.874 +0.706 13:26:13.971
4 2:36.169 +3.001 13:28:50.140
5 2:37.980 +4.812 13:31:28.120
6 2:33.168 - 13:34:01.288
(15) Dan Sayle
1 13:21:06.833
2 2:38.086 +5.264 13:23:44.919
3 2:36.284 +3.462 13:26:21.203
4 2:34.054 +1.232 13:28:55.257
5 2:33.462 +0.640 13:31:28.719
6 2:32.822 - 13:34:01.541
(42) Lee Vernon
1 13:21:06.374
2 2:39.034 +2.469 13:23:45.408
3 2:39.041 +2.476 13:26:24.449
4 2:38.654 +2.089 13:29:03.103
5 2:36.565 - 13:31:39.668
6 2:36.896 +0.331 13:34:16.564
(45) Kevin Strowger
ACU Permit No. ACU24780 IMN191/040 Orbits 4
Clerk of the Course : Phil Taubman www.amb-it.com
Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes www.mylaps.com
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